
Balmoral Junior & Women's Tour U15 Boys
Stage 2: Road Race

Date: Saturday, 24th June 2023 Distance: 33.6 km

Chief Commissaire: Tony Torr Organiser: Balmoral Cycling Club
Saturday, June 24 2023 2:03:04pm

Ipswich Cycle Park
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Stage 2 Result
Time/Gap Bonus

1. 62 Lucas SOEGAARD (Gold Coast CC) 1h02:41
2. 60 Oscar SCHOFF (Fraser Coast CC) +1
3. 57 William EMELEUS (Balmoral CC) +1:46
4. 53 Josh FRANKS (Balmoral CC) +1:48
5. 59 Bill MCRAE (Darling Downs CC) +1:58
6. 69 Beau MULLINS (Sunshine Coast CC) +2:22
7. 67 Charlie MELVIN (RATS CC Inc) +3:17
8. 52 Felix CROSSMAN (Balmoral CC) +3:23
9. 54 Oliver JORDAN (Balmoral CC) +3:50
10. 51 Eli TAYLOR (Balmoral CC) +4:22
11. 50 Bodhi DUSHA (Balmoral CC) +10:25
12. 61 Ethan FITZSIMMONS (Gold Coast CC) +10:33
13. 63 Matthew MCKOWEN (Gold Coast CC) +10:50
14. 65 Nathan LAY URRY (Lifecycle CC) +13:59
15. 68 Zach CALLIE (RATS CC Inc) +14:49
16. 58 Hunter DAVIS (Bundaberg CC) +14:52
17. 66 Otto HOOI (Lifecycle CC) +22:00
18. 55 Oliver URRY (Balmoral CC) +23:35
19. 56 Oliver REYNOLDS (Balmoral CC) +28:00
20. 64 Harrison DOWLING (Hamilton Wheelers CC) +28:00

• Average speed of the winner: 32.16 km/h
• Number of starters: 20

GC Points Classification
After Stage 2

pt1. 62 Lucas SOEGAARD 30
2. 60 Oscar SCHOFF 29
3. 57 William EMELEUS 21
4. 53 Josh FRANKS 13
5. 54 Oliver JORDAN 10
6. 67 Charlie MELVIN 10
7. 59 Bill MCRAE 8
8. 52 Felix CROSSMAN 6
9. 69 Beau MULLINS 6
10. 51 Eli TAYLOR 5
11. 50 Bodhi DUSHA 2
12. 64 Harrison DOWLING 2
13. 61 Ethan FITZSIMMONS 2
14. 58 Hunter DAVIS 2
15. 65 Nathan LAY URRY 2
16. 63 Matthew MCKOWEN 2
17. 68 Zach CALLIE 2
18. 55 Oliver URRY 2
19. 56 Oliver REYNOLDS 2
20. 66 Otto HOOI 2
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GC Points
KOM Lap 1

pt1. 62 Lucas SOEGAARD 3
2. 60 Oscar SCHOFF 2
3. 57 William EMELEUS 1

GC Points
pt1. 62 Lucas SOEGAARD 15

2. 60 Oscar SCHOFF 12
3. 57 William EMELEUS 10
4. 53 Josh FRANKS 8
5. 59 Bill MCRAE 6
6. 69 Beau MULLINS 5
7. 67 Charlie MELVIN 4
8. 52 Felix CROSSMAN 3
9. 54 Oliver JORDAN 2
10. 51 Eli TAYLOR 1
11. 50 Bodhi DUSHA 1
12. 61 Ethan FITZSIMMONS 1
13. 63 Matthew MCKOWEN 1
14. 65 Nathan LAY URRY 1
15. 68 Zach CALLIE 1
16. 58 Hunter DAVIS 1
17. 66 Otto HOOI 1
18. 55 Oliver URRY 1
19. 56 Oliver REYNOLDS 1
20. 64 Harrison DOWLING 1
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Stage 3 Cross-Off
Key: ⚑ GC ★ Young Rider ⚐ Sprint ▴ Climb ♞ Aggressor

50 B. DUSHA

+11:12
⚐ 2pt

51 E. TAYLOR

+4:59
⚐ 5pt

52 F. CROSSMAN

+4:00 (8.)
⚐ 6pt (8.)

53 J. FRANKS

+2:24 (4.)
⚐ 13pt (4.)

54 O. JORDAN

+4:19 (9.)
⚐ 10pt (5.)

55 O. URRY

+25:04
⚐ 2pt

56 O. REYNOLDS

+29:35
⚐ 2pt

57 W. EMELEUS

+2:12 (3.)
⚐ 21pt (3.)

58 H. DAVIS

+16:02
⚐ 2pt

59 B. MCRAE

+2:40 (5.)
⚐ 8pt (7.)

60 O. SCHOFF

⚑ (1.)
⚐ 29pt (2.)

61 E. FITZSIMMONS

+11:36
⚐ 2pt

62 L. SOEGAARD

+9 (2.)
⚐ 30pt (1.)

63 M. MCKOWEN

+12:02
⚐ 2pt

64 H. DOWLING

+28:49
⚐ 2pt

65 N. LAY URRY

+15:09
⚐ 2pt

66 O. HOOI

+23:45
⚐ 2pt

67 C. MELVIN

+3:51 (7.)
⚐ 10pt (6.)

68 Z. CALLIE

+16:10
⚐ 2pt

69 B. MULLINS

+3:08 (6.)
⚐ 6pt (9.)

Total stage 3 starters: 20


